

## Agenda Item Summary Report

Report	
Meeting Date:	Submitted by:
March 10, 2025	Regine Watson, Town Clerk
Item Title: Resolution 15-2025   Appointment of Ethics Commission Members for 2025 - 2027	
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF BLADENSBURG APPOINTING	
MEMBERS TO THE TOWN ETHICS COMMISSION FOR A TERM BEGINNING MARCH	
10, 2025, AND ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2027	
10, 2020, 7448 2148110 1 281407441 20, 2027	
Work Session Item [X]	Documentation Attached:
Council Meeting Item [X]	Ethics Resolution
Recommended Action:	
Approve the appointment of members to the Ethics Commission for the term of March 10, 2025 –	
February 28, 2027.	
Summary: The town must appoint new members to the Ethics Commission every two years. This resolution	
seeks Council approval to appoint the following members. The previous sole Ethics Commissioner, Ms. Bruno,	
resigned from her position on the Ethics Commission on January 7, 2025.	
On February 10, 2025, the Town Clerk provided a report on interviews conducted in January/February of the	
four candidates who submitted their information. The Clerk provided a written overview and analysis of each	
candidate, including their background and interest in the appointment.	
In response to the report and the recommendation, the candidates were generally satisfactory. The information	
provided was presented to the Council, and it was requested that the potential candidates attend the March	
10, 2025, Meeting at 5:30 PM. The Town Clerk contacted the applicants about this request.	
The feat which will be to the control of the feat which we have	
The town clerk will be able to answer any questions during this meeting.	
Budgeted Item: Yes [ ] No [X]	Continued Date:
Budgeted Amount: \$ NA	Continued Date.
One-Time Cost: NA	
Ongoing Cost:	
Council Priority: Yes [ ] No [ ]	Approved Date:
Council Honey. Test 1 NOT 1	Approved Date.